

# Transparency Declaration Degroof Petercam Asset Management

On March 14, 2016, RealDolmen NV/SA received a transparency declaration from Degroof Petercam Asset Management NV/SA, that as of March 3, 2016, Degroof Petercam Asset Management NV/SA holds 2.99% of all voting rights.

The notification included the following details:

1. Status of notification

Final

2. Issuer

**REALDOLMEN** Name Identification Number 0429-037-235

Reason for the notification

Acquisition or disposal of securities conferring voting rights or voting rights. Exceeding the minimum threshold down.

Notification by

One person who notifies.

5. Persons subject to the notification requirement

Name (and legal form for legal persons)	Address (for legal persons)	
Degroof Petercam Asset Management SA	Rue Guimard 18, 1040 Brussel	

Persons that dispose of ... voting rights (only to be filled in if Art. 7 of the Law is applicable)

Name (and legal form for legal	Address (for legal persons)
persons)	

- 7. Date on which the threshold is crossed 03/03/2016
- Threshold that is crossed (in %) 3.00
- 9. Denominator 5,207,767



REALDOLMEN



**1** 



### 10. Notified details

A) Voting rights	Before the transaction	After the transaction			
	# of voting rights	# of vot	ing rights	% of vot	ing rights
Holders of voting rights		Linked to securities	Not linked to securities	Linked to securities	Not linked to securities
Degroof Petercam Asset Management SA	258,577	155,940		2.99%	
Sous Total		155,940		2.99%	
Total A	I	155,940		2.99%	

B) Equivalent financial instruments			After the transaction	1	
Holders of equivalent financial instruments	Type of financial instruments	Expiration date	Exercise/conversion period of date	# of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised	% of voting rights
Total B (in relation	to all expiration da	ntes)		0	0.00% <b>0.00%</b>

Total A+B	# of voting rights	% of voting rights
	155,940	2.997%

### 11. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the holding is effectively held, if applicable

Degroof Petercam Asset Management was mandated to exercise the voting rights attached to securities held by Argenta Pensioenspaarfonds, Petercam Balanced Dynamic Growth, Petercam L Equities Opportunity, Petercam Equities Belgium, Degroof Equities Belgium Active et II Equities Belgian Activa. Degroof Petercam Asset Management may exercise the voting rights at its discretion in the absence of specific instructions. Degroof Petercam Asset Management is controlled by Banque/Bank Degroof Petercam SA.

## 12. In case of proxy voting for only one GM

Holder	Will cease to hold/	0	Voting rights	
	will hold again		as of	

### 13. Additional information

A) Convertible	le bonds and	rights to subscrik	e to voting securities	not yet issue	d
Holder	Type of	Expiration date	Exercise/conversion	Number	# of voting rights
	financial	(DD/MM/YYYY)	period or date		that may be
	instrument				acquired if the
					instrument is
					exercised/converted

**2** 







B) Shares without voting rights			
Holder	Number		

### C) Remarks

Bank Degroof Petercam SA has used the exemption from the obligation to aggregate its holdings (cf. Article 21 of the Royal Decree of 14/02/2008 on the disclosure of major shareholdings). Petercam Institutional Asset Management changed its name to "Degroof Petercam Asset Management Ltd."

For more information:

visit our website WWW.REALDOLMEN.COM

contact:

Thierry de Vries Secretary-general thierry.devries@realdolmen.com

Tel. +32 2 801 55 55

#### **About RealDolmen**

RealDolmen is an independent single source ICT solutions provider and knowledge company with almost 1,600 highly skilled IT professionals and more than 1,000 customers in the Benelux and France. The company offers innovative, effective and reliable ICT solutions and professional services designed to help its clients achieve their objectives by optimizing their business processes.



